BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Missouri Coalition for Fair Competition)	
)	
and)	
)	
Corey Malone,)	File No. EC-2023-0037
)	
Complainants,)	
v.)	
)	
Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri,)	
Respondent)	

STAFF'S AND AMEREN MISSOURI'S JOINT MOTION TO ADOPT PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

COME NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri") and Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Staff" and "Commission," respectively), and jointly propose the following procedural schedule for approval by the Commission.

- 1. On November 8, 2023, Ameren Missouri, on behalf of itself and the parties to this proceeding, filed a request for extra time to propose a schedule in this docket and also requested leave to file a status report if more time was needed to develop a schedule.
- 2. The parties held a settlement conference on December 15, 2023 and were unable to reach a settlement.
- 3. The Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") directed the parties to file a Joint Proposed Procedural Schedule on January 8, 2024.
- 4. Staff and Ameren Missouri reached an agreement on a procedural schedule, but were unable to reach an agreement with the Complainants. Staff and Ameren Missouri agreed to and propose brief the Commission on whether Ameren Missouri violated the provisions of the "Fair

Competition Law, codified at Sections 386.754-764 RSMo., and associated regulations. The resulting proposed procedural schedule resulting from those discussions is as follows:

EVENT	DATE	
Filing Date	August 3, 2022	
Initial Briefs	March 21, 2024	
Reply Briefs	April 3, 2024	

WHEREFORE, the Signatories to this pleading request the Commission adopt the procedural schedule.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jennifer S. Moore

Jennifer S. Moore, MO Bar #75056 Senior Corporate Counsel Wendy K. Tatro, MO Bar #60261 Director & Assistant General Counsel Ameren Missouri 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63103 Telephone: (314) 554-3533

Facsimile: (314) 554-4014

AmerenMOService@ameren.com

/s/ Carolyn H. Kerr

Carolyn H. Kerr, MO Bar #45718 Senior Staff Counsel PO Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 Telephone: 573-751-5397

Carolyn.Kerr@psc.mo.gov

ATTORNEY FOR THE STAFF OF THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served to all parties of record via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 8th day of January, 2024.

/s/ Jennifer S. Moore
Jennifer S. Moore